COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA

June 6, 2023 10:00 AM

- C-5500 In the Matter of the Application of Cathy Schmidt, St. Helena, seeking authority to receive advanced telecommunications service from the Hartington Exchange of Hartington Telecommunications Co., Inc.
- C-5502/ In the Matter of Nebraska Public Service Commission DC-102 Communications Department, on its own motion, regarding the 2022 Annual Report filings.

BROADBAND

AUTO DIALERS

INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS

C-5503 In the Matter of the Application of Southeast Nebraska Communications, Inc., Falls City, Nebraska, seeking approval of an Interconnection Agreement with Teleport Communications of America, LLC, Dallas, Texas.

TRS LATE-FILED REMITTANCES

UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND

- NUSF-1, In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to
 PO #7 establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska
 Universal Service Fund: Ucomtel, Inc.
- NUSF-1, In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to
 PO #7 establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska
 Universal Service Fund: Combined Public Communications
- NUSF-1, In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to PO #7 establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: Great Plains Communications
- NUSF-1, In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to
 PO #7 establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska
 Universal Service Fund: Intrado Communications LLC

NUSF-4, In the Matter of the Commission, on its own motion, seeking to PO #29 determine the level of the fund necessary to carry out the Nebraska Telecommunications Universal Service Fund Act beginning July 1, 2023.

NUSF LATE-FILED CARRIERS

REPORTS

DISCUSSION